

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H18000295404 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	M. BURR KEIM COMPANY
Account Number	:	119990000242
Phone	:	(215) 563-8113
Fax Number	;	(215)977-9386

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

He)p

From: M. BURR KEIM CO Fax: (215) 977-9386

To: 18506176381@refax.cc Fax: (850) 817-8381 (((H180002954043))) Page 2 of 3 10/11/2018 11.43 AM

- .

۲.

٠.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

HEF-QUAIL ROOST II, INC.

The undersigned does hereby act as incorporator in adopting the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a corporation for profit, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The corporate name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is HEF-QUAIL ROOST II, INC.

SECOND: The street address and mailing address of the principal office of the corporation is 437 SW 4th Avenue. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315.

THIRD: The number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is 10 shares of Common Stock, no par value.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida is 437 SW 4th Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315.

The name of the initial registered agent at the said registered office is: Tam A. English.

The written acceptance of the said initial registered agent, as required by the provisions of Section 607.0501(3) of the Florida Business Corporation Act, is set forth following the signature of the incorporator and is made a part of these Articles of Incorporation.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The name of the incorporator is Jennifer Vinciguerra with an address of:

Fox Rothschild LLP BNY Mellon Center 500 Grant Street, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

SIXTH: The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is as follows: To engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act and to have all powers granted to corporations organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act, whether granted by specific statutory authority or by construction of law.

SEVENTH: The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.



67648718.vi

EIGHTH: The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said provisions from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said provisions, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any Bylaw, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, both as to action in his official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

Signed on October 11, 2018

male Minaguera fer Virciguerra, Incorportior

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-named corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: October 11, 2018